

Bahria University Health Sciences Campus Karachi

Proposed Fee Structure MBBS - Session 2025-26

Local Students

S.No.	Description	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	Total
A.	Annual Charges:						
	Tuition Fee per Year	2,016,000	2,116,800	2,222,640	2,333,772	2,450,461	11,139,673
B.	One Time Charges:						
-	Admission Fee	38,400	-	-	-	-	38,400
-	Caution Money (Refundable)	60,000	-	-	-	-	60,000
-	Registration Fee	15,000	-	-	-	-	15,000
-	Degree Fee	-	-	-	-	30,000	30,000
-	Total One Time Charges	113,400	-	-	-	30,000	143,400
C.	Total (A+B)	2,129,400	2,116,800	2,222,640	2,333,772	2,480,461	11,283,073
D.	3% Sindh Sales Tax (SST)	62,082	63,504	66,679	70,013	74,414	336,692
E.	Total (C+D)	2,191,482	2,180,304	2,289,319	2,403,785	2,554,875	11,619,765

Foreign Students

S.No.	Description	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	Total
A	Tuition Fee per Year (in USD)	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 65,000
B.	One Time Charges: (in PKR)						
-	Admission Fee	Rs 38,400	-	-	-	-	Rs 38,400
-	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs 60,000	-	-	-	-	Rs 60,000
-	Registration Fee	Rs 15,000	-	-	-	-	Rs 15,000
-	Degree Fee	-	-	-	-	30,000	Rs 30,000
-	Total One Time Charges	Rs 113,400	-	-	-	30,000	Rs 143,400

FEE SCHEDULE FOR MBBS ADMISSIONS SESSION 2025-26

A student shall have the right to pay the tuition fee on a quarterly, six monthly or annual basis to the college.

A student paying the college on a six monthly basis in advance shall be granted a 2% discount in the tuition fee and a student paying the college on an annual basis in advance shall be granted a 4% discount in the tuition fee.

Additional Advance Income Tax may be deducted as per Govt. policy

Bahria University Health Sciences Campus Karachi

Proposed Fee Structure BDS - Session 2025-26

Local Students

S.No.	Description	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	Total
A.	Annual Charges:					
	Tuition Fee per Year	1,775,025	1,863,776	1,956,965	2,054,813	7,650,580
B.	One Time Charges:					
-	Admission Fee	34,500	-	-	-	34,500
-	Caution Money (Refundable)	57,500	-	-	-	57,500
-	Registration Fee	15,000	-	-	-	15,000
-	Degree Fee	-	-	-	30,000	30,000
	Total One Time Charges	107,000	-	-	30,000	137,000
C.	Total (A+B)	1,882,025	1,863,776	1,956,965	2,084,813	7,787,580
D.	3% Sindh Sales Tax (SST)	54,736	55,913	58,709	62,544	231,902
E.	Total (C+D)	1,936,761	1,919,689	2,015,674	2,147,357	8,019,482

Foreign Students

S.No.	Description	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	Total
A.	Tuition Fee per Year (in USD)	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000	\$ 52,000
B.	One Time Charges: (in PKR)					
-	Admission Fee	Rs 34,500	-	-	-	Rs 34,500
-	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs 57,500	-	-	-	Rs 57,500
-	Registration Fee	Rs 15,000	-	-	-	Rs 15,000
-	Degree Fee	-	-	-	30,000	Rs 30,000
	Total One Time Charges	107,000	-	-	30,000	Rs 137,000

FEE SCHEDULE FOR BDS ADMISSIONS SESSION 2025-26

A student shall have the right to pay the tuition fee on a quarterly, six monthly or annual basis to the college. A student paying the college on a six monthly basis in advance shall be granted a 2% discount in the tuition fee and a student paying the college on an annual basis in advance shall be granted a 4% discount in the tuition fee

Additional Advance Income Tax may be deducted as per Govt. policy